Cheer America Championships

Registration Compliance Agreement

CHEER AMERICA CHAMPIONSHIPS AND FREEDOM DANCE EVENTS:

I understand that the references below to Cheer America (Championships) are inclusive of Freedom Dance Events and that both entities are sanctioned events of the USASF and will abide by all rules and guidelines set forth by the USASF.

CANCELLATION/REFUND POLICY:

Refunds for registration fees will be 50% if cancellations are made one week (7 days) or more prior to the competition for all events, except for Nationals. Cancellations after this time will not receive a refund. Refunds for Nationals will be 50% for cancellations if made three weeks (21 days) or more prior to the competition. Cancellations after this time will not receive a refund. No credits will be given for the National Competition.

SPOTTER POLICY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

I verify that I have read the Cheer America Spotter Policy and understand that it is up to my discretion whether my team will use spotters provided by my gym. Cheer America strongly encourages the use of spotters. We feel that coaches are better equipped to spot their own routines due to familiarity of the routine skills and safety concerns. Programs are <u>allowed</u> to use up to 4 spotters per routine; however, spotters are <u>not required</u>. All Spotters must follow the Spotter Rules listed on our website. I understand that a penalty may be assessed if Spotter Rules are not followed, penalties are at the sole discretion of the Cheer America Judging Panel.

CODE OF CONDUCT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

I verify that I have read Cheer America's Code of Conduct and agree to follow and support Cheer America's guidelines and expectations on sportsmanship. I understand that any unsportsmanlike or aggressive behavior by coaches, gym owners, parents, participants, or spectators will not be tolerated and may result in a point deduction, disqualification, or removal from the event. I understand that all concerns related to a team's performance must be conveyed by a Gym Owner/Coach to a Cheer America Official. Approaching the judging staff during an event is strictly prohibited.

USASF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

I verify that I have read the Eligibility Rules and USASF Age/Division Guidelines. I acknowledge that the All Star teams I represent are competing in their legitimate USASF Level and Division and that all athletes are registered in the USASF Athlete ID program.

I acknowledge that the USASF requires background screening for anyone age 18 or older who enters the warm-up room at all USASF sanctioned events and will abide by the 2020-2021 Warm-Up Room Requirements.

Program	Coach Signature	Date	